

SR0068 LRB099 05776 GRL 25820 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

5

6

7

8

9

10

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Lisa Howey Trevor of Lincolnshire, who 4 passed away on January 1, 2015; and

WHEREAS, Lisa Howey Trevor was the beloved wife of 28 years of Richard; the loving mother of James, Emma, and Julia; the loving stepmother of Matthew (Katie); the adored step-grandmother of Charles; the cherished daughter of Corinne and James Howey; and the treasured sister of Karen (Mark) Derryberry, Kim (Bob) Lee, and Lauren Howey; therefore, be it

RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-NINTH GENERAL
ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we, along with her
family and friends, mourn the passing of Lisa Howey Trevor; and
be it further

15 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 16 presented to the family of Lisa Howey Trevor as an expression 17 of our sympathy.